Application - Mechanical Permit

City of Mason City Building Inspections Division

10 - 1⁵¹St. NW, Mason City, IA 50401

(641)421-3620, ext. 324

Total Fee: \$

Applications must be submitted with cash, check, or money order made payable to the City of Mason City. Job Address: IΑ Cont Mechanical Contractor: Lie# Contractor's Address: Description of work: Fee Schedule Residential Construction: New 1 or 2 family dwelling (fee based on finished square footage): Up to and including 1000 sq. ft. \$16.60 1,001-3,000 sq. ft \$23.00 3,001-6,000 sq.ft. \$27.60 6,001 sq. ft. and over. \$33.10 _____ Sq. ft. Finished square feet: Fee: New multi-family dwellings (3+ units) \$28.00 per unit #ofunits:____ Fee Furnace replacement, 1 or 2 family dwelling # of furnaces: \$8.00 per furnace Fee: Air conditioning condensing unit replacement, 1 or 2 family dwelling \$8.00 per unit # of condensing units: Fee: Other mechanical work not listed above: Fee is based on total mechanical contract price or estimated final mechanical invoice. Contract/Invoice Valuation \$1.00 - \$1,000 \$28.00 \$1,001 - \$100,000 \$28.00 + .30% (3/10 of a percent)of amount over \$1,000 \$55.20 + .20% (2/10 of a percent)of \$100,001 and over amount over \$1,000. Contract price or estimated final invoice valuation: \$_____ Fee Other fees: Additional inspection trip fee: If an additional inspection trip is necessary because of failure of the permit holder to properly comply with the provisions of the mechanical code, an additional fee of \$50.00 may be charged at the discretion of the Chief Building Official # of additional trips: Fee \$ _____